Case 11-38553 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/03/11 Page 1 of 6

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION				Volur	ntary Petition			
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Carrington Enterprises Incorporated				Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
					the Joint Debtor in t, and trade names):	he last 8 years		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa than one, state all): 76-0398169		ete EIN (if more	е		ur digits of Soc. Sene, state all):	ес. or Individual-Тахр	payer I.D. (ITIN)/C	Complete EIN (if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 6502 N. Shepherd St. Houston, TX	and State):			Street A	Address of Joint D	ebtor (No. and Stree	et, City, and State	·):
		ZIP CODE 77091						ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Harris	of Business:			County	of Residence or o	of the Principal Place	of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre PO Box 38721 Houston, TX	et address):			Mailing	Address of Joint I	Debtor (if different fro	om street address	s):
		ZIP CODE 77238-87	21					ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debto	r (if different from stre	et address abo	ove):					ZIP CODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ✓ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	(Check Health Care Bu Single Asset Re in 11 U.S.C. § 3 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Bro Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exe (Check box Under Title 26 of Code (the Inter	eal Estate as d 101(51B) bker empt Entity c, if applicable.) exempt organiof the United S) zation tates			U.S.C. ed by an or a house-	Check one bo Chapter 15 of a Foreign Chapter 15 of a Foreign Chapter 15 of a Foreign F Debts Debts are p Business de	Petition for Recognition Main Proceeding Petition for Recognition Nonmain Proceeding primarily
Filing Fee (Check one box.) Full Filing Fee attached. Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding tebts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).								
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt purchase will be no funds available for distribution of Creditors Stimated Number of Creditors 1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	ble for distribution to u property is excluded ar ution to unsecured cre 1,000-	nd administrativ			25,001- 50,000	50,001- Ov		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 milli Estimated Liabilities		\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000 to \$100		\$100,000,001 to \$500 million		re than billion	
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001	\$1,000,001	\$10,000,001	\$50,000 to \$100	001 million	\$100,000,001	\$500,000,001 Mo	re than	

Case 11-38553 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/03/11 Page 2 of 6

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)		Page 2
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Carrington	
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	Incorporate	2 d
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Location Where Filed: Southern District of Texas	Case Number: 07-37094	Date Filed: 10/15/2007
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Parallina Bardanari (a. O. a. Ellad la ancio Ocaza Bardana	an Affiliate of this Dahton (III	
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	ore than one, attach additional sheet.) Date Filed:
None	- Case Hamison	24.6 1 1861
District:	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be comple	e] may proceed
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to posses, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable har	m to public health or safety?
	Exhibit D	
 (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, e Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached. 	made a part of this petition.	
	arding the Debtor - Venue	
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place this District for 180 days immediately		District
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general pa		DISTRICT.
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United States but it is a design of the United S		
Certification by a Debtor Who Re	sides as a Tenant of Residential Pr	operty
(Check all Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	applicable boxes.) or's residence. (If box checked, comp	plete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained jud	lgment)
- Differential and the control of th	(Address of landlord)	
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are debtor would be permitted to cure the entire	circumstances under which the	
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any during the 30-day period after the filing of the	y rent that would become due	
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certif	ication (11 I I S C & 362(I))	

51 (Official Form 1) (4/10)	1 age 3				
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Carrington Enterprises				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Incorporated				
Si	gnatures				
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information				
provided in this petition is	provided in this petition is true				
true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily	and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a				
consumer debts and has					
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may	(Check only one box.)				
proceed under chapter 7,	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code.				
11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under	11, Officed States Code.				
each such chapter, and choose to proceed under	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in				
chapter 7.	accordance with the chapter of				
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy	title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of				
X	the order granting				
	X				
X	(Signature of Foreign Representative)				
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)				
Date	Date				
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer				
V // Dalfa W Occale	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a				
X /s/ Rolfe W. Goode	bankruptcy petition preparer as				
Rolfe W. Goode Bar No. 08145500	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and				
Law Offices of Bolfo W. Coods	have provided the debtor with a copy of this document				
Law Offices of Rolfe W. Goode 1776 Yorktown Street, Suite 325	and the notices and				
Houston, Texas 77056	information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110				
	(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11				
(740) 400 0444					
Phone No.(713) 432-0111 Fax No.(713) 432-0736	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer				
10/3/2011	Fillited Name and title, if any, or bankruptcy Fetition Freparet				
Date					
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual,				
signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after	state the Social-Security number of the officer,				
Certification that the attorney has no knowledge after	principal, responsible person or				
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)					
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information					
provided in this petition is					
true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of					
the debtor.	Address				
	X				
Carrington Enterprises Incorporated	7-				
	Date				
X /s/ Betty J. Carrington	Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer,				
Signature of Authorized Individual	principal, responsible person, or				
•	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other				
Betty J. Carrington	individuals who prepared or				
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	assisted in preparing this document unless the				
President					
Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach				
	additional sheets				
10/3/2011	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with				
Date	the provisions of title 11				
	and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may				

Case 11-38553 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/03/11 Page 4 of 6

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

IN RE: Carrington Enterprises Incorporated CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

	The above named Debto	r hereby verifies th	at the attached list o	of creditors is true and	d correct to the bes	t of his/her
know	ledge.					

Date	10/3/2011		/s/ Betty J. Carrington Betty J. Carrington President
Date		Signature	

Conseco Finance Leasing Trust 50 Washington St, Suit 1211 Norwalk, CT 06854

Harris County/City of Houton c/o John Dillman Linebarger, Googgan, Blair & Samp, L.L.P PO Box 3064 Houston, TX 77253-3064

Internal Revenue Service Special Procedure Branch 1919 Smith Street, Mail Stop 5025HOU Houston, TX 77002

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-1294

Wells Fargo 1540 Fountainhead Parkway Tempe, AZ 85282

Case 11-38553 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 10/03/11 Page 6 of 6

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

IN RE: Carrington Enterprises Incorporated		prated	<i>\$</i> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
	Debtor	(s)	§ §	Chapter	11			
	DECLARATION FOR ELECTRONIC FILING OF BANKRUPTCY PETITION, LISTS, STATEMENTS, AND SCHEDULES							
PAR	T I: DECLARATION C	F PETITIONER:						
the co liability behalf the ch electro inform	orporation, partnership, or lingly company seeking bankrupt of, the debtor in accordant apter of title 11, United State onically in this case. I have	otcy relief in this case, I hereby to be with tes Code, specified in the petition read the on, lists, statements, and schedu	request relief on to be filed	as, or on				
[Only include for Chapter 7 individual petitioners whose debts are primarily consumer debts] I am an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and who has chosen to file under chapter 7. I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code,								
[Only include if petitioner is a corporation, partnership or limited liability company] I hereby further declare under penalty of perjury that I have been authorized to file the petition, lists, statements, and								
Date:	10/3/2011	Is/ Betty J. Carrington Betty J. Carrington President Complete EIN: 76-0398169		_				

PART II: DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY:

I declare UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that: (1) I will give the debtor(s) a copy of all documents referenced by Part I herein which are filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court; and (2) I have informed the debtor(s), if an individual with primarily

Date: 10/3/2011	/s/ Rolfe W. Goode				
	Rolfe W. Goode, Attorney for Debtor				